506992541 11/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7039380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK DESHAIES	02/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBLEK INC.	
Street Address:	1600 RUE NOTRE-DAME OUEST	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3J 1M1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35509613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)878-1450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5148789641

Email: IP-montreal@gowlingwlg.com
Correspondent Name: GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP
Address Line 1: 3700-1 PLACE VILLE-MARIE
Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 3P4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L80011519HAUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GENEVIEVE BOUCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Genevieve Boucher/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=L80011519HAUS_Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506992541 REEL: 058194 FRAME: 0355

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I. Patrick Deshaies, a Canadian citizen,

whose full post office addresses is: 825 Boul Rene Levesque Est, Suite 511, Montreal, QC H2L 0A1, Canada, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Moblek Inc.**, whose full post office address is 825 Boul Rene Levesque Est, Suite 511, Montreal, QC H2L 0A1, Canada, all our interests in Canada in and to the invention relating to the Industrial Design

WIRELESS CHARGER

Tamar Chamelian
Notaire / Notary
Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP
3700 - 1 Place Ville-Marie
Montréal (Québec) H3B 3P4 Canada

RECORDED: 11/23/2021

PATENT REEL: 058194 FRAME: 0356